

JAY JALARAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PAN - AACCJ7565J CIN - L32202GJ2012PLC068660

25th March, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C - 1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol – KORE; ISIN – INE0J6801010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation for Closure of Trading Window

In compliance with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, and the Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by its Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons of the Company ("Company's Code of Conduct"), this is to inform you that the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed for all the Insiders including Connected Persons, Designated Persons and their immediate relatives as defined under the Company's Code of Conduct, from 1st April, 2025 till 48 hours after the declaration of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the half year and financial year ending on 31st March, 2025 to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Accordingly, all the Insiders including Connected Persons, Designated Persons and their immediate relatives of the Company have been advised not to trade in the shares of the Company either directly or indirectly during the aforesaid period of Closure of Trading Window.

The date for declaration of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the half year and financial year ending on 31st March, 2025 will be announced in due course.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Jay Jalaram Technologies Limited

Mukesh Prajapat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



+91 78678 78627



🗹 admin@koremobiles.com 🌐 www.koremobiles.com



